### OFFICE OF THE PANCHAYAT SAMITI, CHANDAHANDI DIST-NABARANGPUR

## No. 2486 12023

#### **Tender Cancellation Notice**

The tender call Notice No-01/2023-24 published vide this office Letter No.2486 dated. 29.11.2023 & Corrigendum published vide this office Letter No. 2460 dated 04.12.2023 are hereby cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Block Develop nent Officer. Change: andi.

#### Date. 66.12.2023

Date. 06.12.2023

Memo No. 2481/ 2023

Copy to the D.I.O., N.I.C., Nabarangpur for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this notice in the district portal for wide publicity.

Block Development Officer, Chandahandi.

#### Memo No. 2488 / 2023

Date. 0 ( .12.2023

Copy submitted to the DEO, Nabarangpur/BEO, Chandahandi/ the D.I.P.R.O., Nabarangpur for information & necessary action. They are requested to display this notice in the Notice Board.

Copy submitted to all the Block Development Officers/all the Tahasildars /all the Coops of Nabarangpur district for information with a request to display this notice in the Notice Board for wide publicity. Copy to all Members of Purchase Committee concerned for information.

# Block Development Office, Chandahandi.

## Memo No 2484 / 2023

Date. 06.12.2023

Copy submitted to the Collector-cum-CEO, Zilla Parishad, Nabarangpur/CDO-cym-EO,Zilla Parishad, Nabarangpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

7 41 . ·

LF.

Block Development Officer, Chandahandi.

Copy to the Notice Board for wide publicity